

Phone: (815) 385-1987

Email: sales@remingtonindustries.com Web: www.remingtonindustries.com

3521 North Chapel Hill Road • Johnsburg, Illinois 60051 USA

January 1, 2021

Declaration of Conformity to EU RoHS

Products listed below that are manufactured by Remington Industries are in compliance with Directive 2015/863/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 31 March 2015 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment. In addition, this declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Remington Industries. Specifically, products manufactured do not contain the substances listed in the table below in concentrations greater than the listed maximum value.

Substance	Maximum Limit (ppm)
Lead (Pb)	1000
Cadmium (Cd)	100
Mercury (Hg)	1000
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr6+)	1000
Poly Brominated Biphenyls (PBB)	1000
Poly Brominated Diphenyl ethers (PBDE)	1000
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) Phthalate (DEHP)	1000
Butyl Benzyl Phthalate (BBP)	1000
Dibutyl Phthalate (DBP)	1000
Diisobutyl Phthalate (DIBP)	1000

Key for Determining Adherence to 2015/863/EU Content Criteria 1

= Meets criteria at the homogeneous level

X = Does not meet criteria at homogeneous level

√ = Meets criteria with reliance on 2002/95/EC Annex 1 exemptions

Remington Industries Product P/N ²	Restricted Material and MCV								Compliance Version			
	Cd	Cr ⁶⁺	Pb	Hg	PBB	PBDE	DEHP	BBP	DBP	DIBP	Available	Standard
	<0.01%	<0.1%	<0.1%	<0.1%	<0.1%	<0.1%	<0.1%	<0.1%	<0.1%	<0.1%	since	since
RG-XXX-LLL	N	V	N	Ŋ	K	V	K	V	Y	N	January 1, 2005	July 1, 2006

- 1 Maximum Concentration Values per 2015/863/EU
- 2 The italicized letters in the part number(s) are placeholder values as indicated below:
 - XXX one to three alphanumeric characters denoting the cable type
 - $-\ \mathit{LLL}$ one to three digits denoting the cable length (in feet)

Example: RG-58C-4 (RG-58C Coaxial Cable, 4 Feet)

Certified By:

Joshua C. Hagen

President, Remington Industries Remington RoHS doc. 010112-2

Information subject to change without notice. Monitor website regularly for updates. Remington is not liable for any damages, direct or indirect, consequential or otherwise, that the reader might incur as a result of ignoring this warning, or that any third party might suffer as a result of the reader's ignoring this warning.